How to Enter:

Mail or drop off entry fee, sign-up sheet, and waiver to the Adams County Fair Office

Fair Office Address: PO Box 108 2010 E. 1250TH Street Mendon, IL 62351

Rules/Information:

1. \$30 entry fee per contestant, No refunds.

2. Contestants must be a resident of Adams County and between the age of 3-6.

3. Each contestant must attend dress rehearsal and pageant.

4. There will be a short interview at the rehearsal with the judges and each contestant will speak on stage with the emcee. No singing: if contestant does sing judges will not score based on singing.

5. Each contestant should dress with the theme of "country". No formals, please.

6. Judges decision is final.

7. Pageant directors and fair board have final say.

8. By signing below, you agree that the Adam's County Fair is not responsible or liable for any interactions that might result in an exposure to or contraction of COVID-19.

9. Please send a headshot to adamsfairqueen@gmail.com by July 8th for entry in People's Choice Voting. Each Contestants picture will be on a bag by the front door at our Texas Roadhouse Dine to Donate Fundraiser. \$1=1vote. Votes can be submitted by Venmo as well. Winners with the most votes will be announced on pageant night. (Click on our Texas Roadhouse Dine to Donate Fundraiser Link for more details.)

Important Dates:

DEADLINE TO ENTER: July 8th (Must be postmarked or dropped off by deadline)

Texas Roadhouse Dine to Donate Fundraiser: July 16th

People's Choice Voting: 5pm-7pm at Texas Roadhouse Dine to Donate Fundraiser

Optional Mock Interview: July 15th at the Adams County Fair Grounds at 5:00pm

Interview: July 21st 4:00 pm at the Adams County Fairgrounds

- Meet in front of fair office
- Wear country themed outfit
- Contestants outfit can be the same or different than what you wear pageant night

Rehearsal for on-stage portion: July 21st, right after the Interview

Pageant: July 24th 6:00 pm Adams County Fairgrounds (Meet behind the Grandstand stage at 5:45)



2024 Little Mister and Miss Adams County Sign-up Sheet

Parent or Guardian Signature
Date//
Contestants Legal Name
Parents Names
Phone:
Circle one:
Son or Daughter
Age
Hometown
Two questions the contestant would like to answer on stage.
1

2._____